FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION PATEN To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Liedenark. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-/8-98 B66L B L BH Additional Land(s of conveying party(ies) attached?_YesXXXNo 3. Nature of conveyance: (04-07-1998 100677184 2. Name and address of receiving Name: <u>SERAL Reinstwassersyst</u> Address: <u>Industriegebiet Strutt</u> <u>D-56235 Ransbach-Baum</u> <u>Federal Republic of G</u>	eme GmbH h, bach,
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
29/077,823 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes <u>XXXX</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attention: <u>Walter C. Gillis</u> LARSON & TAYLOR Transpotomac Plaza 1199 North Fairfax Street Suite 900 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 02/25/1998 PWILSON 00000007 29077823 03 FC:581 40.00 OP	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41): XXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 12-0555 (Attach duplicate copy of this account) 	to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40 £ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Malter C. Gillis Walter C. Gillis Mame of Person Signing February 18, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 22,086 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		

and the second sec

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Erhard SCHROER, residing at Ludwig-Marum-Strasse 38, 76185 Karlsruhe, Federal Republic of Germany have invented an improvement in LABORATORY APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING EXTREMELY PURE WATER for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 14, 1997 and accorded Serial No.

AND WHEREAS, SERAL Reinstwassersysteme GmbH, having a place of business at Industriegebiet Struth, D-56235 Ransbach-Baumbach, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue therefor, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, and I hereby request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue said Letters Patent accordingly. For said consideration, I agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing patents thereon.

In testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 2 day of tehnenny, 1998

Date: 2.2.1998 Chard School Erhard SCHROER